
From: Viviana Meixner Vasquez <vmvasquez@fni.no>
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2023 11:47 AM
To: Pratheepa-MSSRF <pratheepa@mssrf.res.in>; Prajeesh - MSSRF <prajeesh@mssrf.res.in>; Rengalakshmi-MSSRF
<rengalakshmi@mssrf.res.in>; Shakeela-MSSRF <shakeela@mssrf.res.in>
Cc: Regine Andersen <randersen@fni.no>
Subject: Our condolences
 
Dear friends at the MSSRF,
 
We received the very sad message that Prof. MS Swaminathan has passed away. Regine is traveling without access to
her email, but she asked me to convey our deepest condolences to you.
We will be in contact next week.
 
Warm Regards from,
Viviana and Regine


